
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3078
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2013
. BPL HOUSEHOLDS
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ceiling on the demarcation of the BPL households proposed to be increased for Gujarat State keeping in view the Tendulkar Committee estimates; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Rural Development has no such proposal.
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